
 

 
COMPLAINT MANAGER & 
RESPECT CONTACT OFFICER 
CONTACT DETAILS 

 

RESPECT CONTACT OFFICERS  

Name Attributes  

Margie Ambrose 

0402 786 884 

Margie.ambrose@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

 

Pronouns: 
She/Her  

 

Mohammed Abdillahi 

0434 199 564 

Mohammed.abdillahi@safetyandrespect.alp.au   

 

Pronouns: 
He/Him 

 

Member of a 
Culturally and 
Linguistically 
Diverse 
Community 

 

 

Pamela Anderson 

0420 981 508 

pamela.anderson@safetyandrespect.alp.au   

 

Pronouns: 
She/Her 

 

First Nations 
Person 

 

Robbie Nyaguy 

0466 611 598 
robbie.nyaguy@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

 

Pronouns: 
He/Him 

 

Member of the 
LGTBQI+ 
Community   

Wendy Boyle  

0417 360 612 
wendy.boyle@safetyandrespect.alp.au   

Pronouns: 
She/Her 

Female 

Person with a 
disability  
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COMPLAINT MANAGERS  

Name and Contact Details Attributes  

 

Laura Blandthorn 

(Victorian Labor General Counsel) 

 0421 908 065  

laura.blandthorn@safetyandrespect.alp.au   

Pronouns: She/Her 

 

 

Marg Willis 

0419 171 571  

Marg.willis@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

Pronouns: She/Her 

 

Mohammed Shiekh  

0423 382 568 

mohammed.shiekh@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

Pronouns: He/Him  

 

Member of a 
Culturally and 
Linguistically 

Diverse Community 

 
 

Rhonda Bain  

0418 246 756 

rhonda.bain@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

Pronouns: She/Her 

 

Vicki Hildebrand 

0431 389 076 

vicki.hildebrand@safetyandrespect.alp.au  

Pronouns: She/Her  
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